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Date: ~ ,,. o28 ~ J-O 

JUDICIARY 

L.D. 2039 

(Filing No. H-7VCJ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

129TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT «{/" to H.P. 1450, L.D. 2039, Bill, "An Act To 
Provide for Judicial Review in Compliance with the Federal Legislation Known as the 
Family First Prevention Services Act" 

Amend the bill by adding after section 4 the following: 

'Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Office of Child and Family Services - Central 0307 

Initiative: Provides one-time appropriation and allocation for a technology change to the 
Office of Child and Family Services Maine Automated Child Welfare Information 
System in order to track the requirement for a court hearing within 60 days of a child's 
placement in a qualified residential treatment program within a residential care facility. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2019-20 
$0 

$0 

2019-20 
$0 

$0 

2020-21 
$6,813 

$6,813 

2020-21 
$2,650 

$2,650 

29 State-funded Foster Care/Adoption Assistance 0139 

30 Initiative: Provides one-time appropriation and allocation for a technology change to the 
31 Office of Child and Family Services Maine Automated Child Welfare Information 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"//" to H.P. 1450, L.D. 2039 

1 
2 

System in order to track the requirement for a court hearing within 60 days of a child1s 
placement in a qualified residential treatment program within a residential care facility. 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
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10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

2019-20 
$0 

$0 

2019-20 
$0 

$0 

2019-20 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2020-21 
$6,624 

$6,624 

2020-21 
$2,839 

$2,839 

2020-21 

$13,437 
$5,489 

$18,926 

20 Amend the bill by relcttering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
21 section number to read consecutively. 

22 SUMMARY 

23 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

24 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

25 (See attached) 
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Approved: 02/19/20 frac: 

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2039 LR 3011(02) 

An Act To Provide for Judicial Review in Compliance with the Federal Legislation Known as the 
Family First Prevention Services Act 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,//,, { ft~ r/ o O) 
Committee: Judiciary 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY2019-20 FY 2020-21 
Projections 
FY 2021-22 

Projections 
FY 2022-23 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$13,437 

$13,437 

$5,489 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

The bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services of $13,437 
in fiscal year 2020-21 for a technology change to the Office of Child and Family Services Maine Automated Child 
Welfare Information System in order to track the requirement for a court hearing within 60 days of a child's placement 
in a qualified residential treatment program within a residential care facility. An Other Special Revenue Funds 
allocation is also included for the Federal match. 
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