# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2

Date: 2-28-20

(Filing No. H-700)

3	JUDICIARY					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
7	129TH LEGISLATURE					
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1450, L.D. 2039, Bill, "Provide for Judicial Review in Compliance with the Federal Legislation Kr Family First Prevention Services Act"  Amend the bill by adding after section 4 the following:	nown as the				
13 14	'Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
15	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF					
16	Office of Child and Family Services - Central 0307					
17 18 19 20	Initiative: Provides one-time appropriation and allocation for a technology change to the Office of Child and Family Services Maine Automated Child Welfare Information System in order to track the requirement for a court hearing within 60 days of a child's placement in a qualified residential treatment program within a residential care facility.					
21 22 23 24	GENERAL FUND All Other \$0  GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$0	<b>2020-21</b> \$6,813 \$6,813				
25 26 27 28	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2019-20 All Other \$0  OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$0	2020-21 \$2,650 \$2,650				
29 30	State-funded Foster Care/Adoption Assistance 0139 Initiative: Provides one-time appropriation and allocation for a technology of	hange to the				
31	Office of Child and Family Services Maine Automated Child Welfare	Information				

# COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1450, L.D. 2039

ے ا <sub>کھ</sub> 1	System in order to track the requirement for a court hearing within 60 days of a child's
1 2	placement in a qualified residential treatment program within a residential care facility.

	A					
3	GENERAL FU	ND	2019-20	2020-21		
4	All Other		\$0	\$6,624		
5 6	GENERAL FUN	ND TOTAL	\$0	\$6,624		
7	OTHER SPEC	IAL REVENUE FUNDS	2019-20	2020-21		
8	All Other		\$0	\$2,839		
9						
10	OTHER SPECIA	AL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$0	\$2,839		
11	HEALTH AND	HUMAN SERVICES,				
12	DEPARTMEN	•				
13	DEPARTMEN	T TOTALS	2019-20	2020-21		
14						
15	GENERAL F		<b>\$0</b>	\$13,437		
16	OTHER SPE	CIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$5,489		
17	No bridge A was really destrible.		Φ.Δ	010.00		
18 19	DEPARTMEN	T TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$18,926		
20	Amend the b	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or				
21	section number to	read consecutively.				
22		SUMMARY				
23	This amendme	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.				
24	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
25	(See attached)					

Page 2 - 129LR3011(02)-1

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**



### 129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2039

LR 3011(02)

An Act To Provide for Judicial Review in Compliance with the Federal Legislation Known as the Family First Prevention Services Act

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment (H-700)

Committee: Judiciary

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	Projections FY 2021-22	Projections FY 2022-23
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$13,437	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$13,437	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$5,489	\$0	\$0

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$13,437 in fiscal year 2020-21 for a technology change to the Office of Child and Family Services Maine Automated Child Welfare Information System in order to track the requirement for a court hearing within 60 days of a child's placement in a qualified residential treatment program within a residential care facility. An Other Special Revenue Funds allocation is also included for the Federal match.